

IN THE DISTRICT COURT OF APPEAL OF FLORIDA

FOURTH DISTRICT

**JAMES OBER,**

**CASE NO. 4D14-4597**

**Appellant,**

**L.T. CASE NO. 14-6782 (05)**

**v.**

**TOWN OF LAUDERDALE-BY-THE-SEA, a Florida municipality,**

**Appellee.**

\_\_\_\_\_ /

ON APPEAL FROM THE CIRCUIT COURT OF FLORIDA,  
SEVENTEENTH JUDICIAL CIRCUIT

\_\_\_\_\_

**BRIEF OF *AMICUS CURIAE***  
**THE BUSINESS LAW SECTION OF THE FLORIDA BAR**

\_\_\_\_\_

RECEIVED, 9/26/2016 5:40 PM, Clerk, Fourth District Court of Appeal

**TABLE OF CONTENTS**

	<b>Page</b>
TABLE OF CONTENTS.....	ii
TABLE OF AUTHORITIES .....	iii
IDENTITY AND INTEREST .....	1
SUMMARY OF ARGUMENT .....	3
ARGUMENT .....	4
I. The Panel Opinion Represents a Radical Departure from Existing Law.....	4
II. The Panel Decision Presents Practical Problems in Implementation.....	5
CONCLUSION .....	8
CERTIFICATE OF SERVICE .....	8
CERTIFICATE OF FONT COMPLIANCE .....	8

**TABLE OF AUTHORITIES**

**Page**

**CASES**

*In re Florida Rules of Civil Procedure*, 253 So. 2d 404 (Fla. 1971).....4

*In re Amendments to Florida Rules of Civil Procedure*, 190 So. 3d 999 (Fla. 2016).....4

**STATUTES**

Section 45.0315, Florida Statutes.....4

Section 45.031, Florida Statutes.....5

**RULES**

Florida Rules of Civil Procedure, Form 1.996(A).....4
